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January 18; 1949 

TUESDAY, JANUARY 18, 1949 

The meeting of the Board of County Commissioners scheduled for 10:90 o'clock A. M. 

today was held at 1:30 P. M. instead, with the following members prevent: 

Chairman and John Couch, Hember. 

oresent. 

Roy Evans, Member Absent. 

Claude W. Bailey, 

Claude W. Beiley, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted: 

Andy Stokes, County Clerk 

Motion made by Commissioner Couch and seconded by Commissioner Bailey and unenimously 

earried that the following claims be and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the 

County Clerk is authoized to write warrants covering same, 

16052 

16055 
16054 
16055 
16056 
16057 
16058 
16059 
16060 
16061 
16062 
160635 
16064 

Service 
Printing Company 
WG Woodbury 

‘Field Stetionery 
Mo. Kas. & Oklehoma Coash Lines 
Ward Chemical 
Broken Arrow Warehouse Mkt 
McCoy & Karner 
Farmers Union Coop 
Kelly Dist. Co 
Norris Bros 
Griffin Grocery Co 
Ralph's Service Sta 
Broken Arrow Elev 

16065 
16066 
16067 
16068 
16069 
16071 
16072 
16073 
16074 
16075 
16076 
16077 
16126 
16150 

Motion*made by Commissioner Couch, 

thet the report filed by the Clerk of the 

accepted and filed. 

Motion mede by Commissioner Couch, 

City of Tulsa 
‘H. C. Cook8 

Herbert E. Snow 
Barger D Rye 

Ideal Specialty Co 

Floyd J. Lashley 
‘Porter Allbee 
D-X Service Station 
Willard Bergman Junk Yd 
‘Edmonson's Harvard Dry Goods 
‘Powell Trailer 
Mraé. D. Whisnant 

-Hester Wilbanks 

S W BellTelephone Co 
The Tulsa Water Dept 
Tulsa Stationery Store 
s W Bell Tel Co 

Public Service Co 
Western Auto Supply Co 
Hudson Bros Motor Co 
Parrish C. Clark 
Wn F Stahl Co 
Dawson Towel Supply 
McCoy & Karner 
WR Grimshaw Co 
City of Tulsa 

referred to the Board of Equalization for their consideration: 

Real Estate 

Personal 

Reel Estate 

Personal 
Real Estate 

N \ 

Personal 
Personal 

rT} 

Intangible 

Personal 

towlts 

Supplies 

Transportstion 
Supplies 
Groceries 
Supplies 
feed 
groceries 
Supplies 
Groceries 
Repairs 
Supplies 
Service 
Service 
Supplies 
Service 

" 
" 

transportation 
i 
uN 

Maintenance 

Supplies 
Repairs 
‘Construction 

Fire Protection 

$14.67 
17.12 
61.56 
43,47 
59.68. 

171.61 
7133 

21.02 
18.60 

118.36 
517.78 

2.11 
6.86 

91.00 
32.00 
3.60 

21.45 
44.75 
82.69 
6.72 

64.95 
26.29 
3.75 

288.68 
38.26 

121.15 
30 

48.60 
3.60 
£70 

4.00 
2.32 
2, B4 
4.00 

10.49 
5.00 
1.65 

12.15 
17,682.67 

20800 

Webster, Assistant County Attorney, be and they are hereby approved, and the same are hereby 

seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously carried, 

Court of Common Pless for the month of December 1948,be 

seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously carried, 

‘that the following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment, approved by the County Assesser and Hugh


