TUESDAY, JANUARY 18, 1949

The meeting of the Board of County Commissioners scheduled for 10:00 o'clock A. M. today was held at 1:30 P. M. instead, with the following members prewent: Claude W. Bailey, Chairman and John Couch, Member. Roy Evans, Member Absent. Andy Stokes, County Clerk present.

Claude W. Bailey, Chairman, presiding, the following business was transacted:

Motion made by Commissioner Couch and seconded by Commissioner Bailey and unanimously carried that the following claims be and the same are hereby approved for payment, and the County Clerk is authoized to write warrants covering same, towit:

	Service		
16052	Printing Company	Supplies	\$ 91.00
16053	W G Woodbury	il z	32.00
16054	Field Stationery	น	3.60
16055	Mo. Kas. & Oklahoma Coash Lines	Transportation	21.45
16056	Ward Chemical	Supplies	44.75
16057	Broken Arrow Warehouse Mkt	Groceries	82.69
16058	McCoy & Karner	Supplies	6.72
16059	Farmers Union Coop	feed	64.95
16060	Kelly Dist. Co	groceries	26.29
16061	Norris Bros	Supplies	3.75
16062	Griffin Grocery Co	Groceries	288.68
16063	Ralph's Service Sta	Repairs	38.26
16064	Broken Arrow Elev	Supplies	121.15
16065	S W BellTelephone Co	Service	• 30
16066	The Tulsa Water Dept	Service	48.60
16067	Tulsa Stationery Store	Supplies	3.60
16068	S W Bell Tel Co	Service	.70
16069	H II	1) 11	4.00
16071	Public Service Co	••	2.32
16072	Western Auto Supply Co	transportation	2.34
16073	Hudson Bros Motor Co	" ,	4.00
16074	Parrish C. Clark	**************************************	10.49
16075	Wm F Stahl Co	Maintenance	5.00
16076	Dawson Towel Supply	Supplies	1.65
16077	McCoy & Karner	Repairs	12.15
16126	W R Grimshaw Co	Construction	17,682.67
16150	City of Tulsa	Fire Protection	20.00

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously carried, that the report filed by the Clerk of the Court of Common Pleas for the month of December 1948, be accepted and filed.

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, and unanimously carried, that the following Affidavits of Erroneous Assessment, approved by the County Assessor and Hugh Webster, Assistant County Attorney, be and they are hereby approved, and the same are hereby referred to the Board of Equalization for their consideration:

City of Tulsa	Real Estate	\$14.67
H. C. Cook\$	Personal	17.12
Herbert E. Snow	Real Estate	61.56
Barger D Rye	11 11	43.47
Ideal Specialty Co	Personal	59.68
Floyd J. Lashley	Real Estate	171.61
Porter Allbee	H H	7133
D-X Service Station	Personal	21.02
	Personal	18.60
Edmonson's Harvard Dry Goods	11	118.36
Powell Trailer		517.78
Mrs. D. Whisnant	Intangible	2.11
Hester Wilbanks	Personal	6.85